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about us

Auxein Medical is an integrated, research based, orthopaedic Implants & instruments manufacturing
company, producing a wide range of quality, affordable generic implants, trusted by healthcare
professionals and patients across geographies. It is the Company’s constant endeavor to provide a
wide basket of generic and our innovator products that exceed the highest expectations of customers
in term of quality and safety. The company has world-class manufacturing unit established inindia and

serves customersin over 75 countries worldwide.
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A“XEin® DHS-DCS System

Wise-Lock DHS Plate ‘g

Short Barrel
135°

Barrel Length I‘
254mm

Barrel Length
42.4mm

Compression and

Locking Hole
“Add prefix “TI" to item codes for plate in Titanium”

Holes 130° 135° 140° 145° 150° Sho:t3§arrel
2 756.3002WL 756.3502WL 756.4002WL 756.4502WL 756.5002WL 757.3502WL

3 756.3003WL 756.3503WL 756.4003WL 756.4503WL 756.5003WL 757.3503WL

4 756.3004WL 756.3504WL 756.4004WL 756.4504WL 756.5004WL 757.3504WL

5 756.3005WL 756.3505WL 756.4005WL 756.4505WL 756.5005WL 757.3505WL

6 756.3006WL 756.3506WL 756.4006WL 756.4506WL 756.5006WL 757.3506WL

7 756.3007WL 756.3507WL 756.4007WL 756.4507WL 756.5007WL 757.3507WL

8 756.3008WL 756.3508WL 756.4008WL 756.4508WL 756.5008WL 757.3508WL

9 756.3009WL 756.3509WL 756.4009WL 756.4509WL 756.5009WL 757.3509WL
10 756.3010WL 756.3510WL 756.4010WL 756.4510WL 756.5010WL 757.3510WL
12 756.3012WL 756.3512WL 756.4012WL 756.4512WL 756.5012WL 757.3512WL
14 756.3014WL 756.3514WL 756.4014WL 756.4514WL 756.5014WL 757.3514WL
16 756.3016WL 756.3516WL 756.4016WL 756.4516WL 756.5016WL 757.3516WL
18 756.3018WL 756.3518WL 756.4018WL 756.4518WL 756.5018WL 757.3518WL
20 756.3020WL 756.3520WL 756.4020WL 756.4520WL 756.5020WL 757.3520WL
22 756.3022WL 756.3522WL 756.4022WL 756.4522WL 756.5022WL 757.3522WL
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Auxein’

Wise-Lock DHS Plate

Short Barrel
135°

Barrel Length

25.4mm

Barrel Length

42.4mm

Compression and

DHS-DCS System

Locking Hole
“Add prefix “TI" to item codes for plate in Titanium”
Holes 130° 135° 140° 145° 150° Sho:t3§arrel
2 756.3002WL-S | 756.3502WL-S | 756.4002WL-S | 756.4502WL-S | 756.5002WL-S | 757.3502WL-S
3 756.3003WL-S | 756.3503WL-S | 756.4003WL-S | 756.4503WL-S | 756.5003WL-S | 757.3503WL-S
4 756.3004WL-S | 756.3504WL-S | 756.4004WL-S | 756.4504WL-S | 756.5004WL-S | 757.3504WL-S
5 756.3005WL-S | 756.3505WL-S | 756.4005WL-S | 756.4505WL-S | 756.5005WL-S | 757.3505WL-S
6 756.3006WL-S | 756.3506WL-S | 756.4006WL-S | 756.4506WL-S | 756.5006WL-S | 757.3506WL-S
7 756.3007WL-S | 756.3507WL-S | 756.4007WL-S | 756.4507WL-S | 756.5007WL-S | 757.3507WL-S
8 756.3008WL-S | 756.3508WL-S | 756.4008WL-S | 756.4508WL-S | 756.5008WL-S | 757.3508WL-S
9 756.3009WL-S | 756.3509WL-S | 756.4009WL-S | 756.4509WL-S | 756.5009WL-S | 757.3509WL-S
10 756.3010WL-S | 756.3510WL-S | 756.4010WL-S | 756.4510WL-S | 756.5010WL-S | 757.3510WL-S
12 756.3012WL-S | 756.3512WL-S | 756.4012WL-S | 756.4512WL-S | 756.5012WL-S | 757.3512WL-S
14 756.3014WL-S | 756.3514WL-S | 756.4014WL-S | 756.4514WL-S | 756.5014WL-S | 757.3514WL-S
16 756.3016WL-S | 756.3516WL-S | 756.4016WL-S | 756.4516WL-S | 756.5016WL-S | 757.3516WL-S
18 756.3018WL-S | 756.3518WL-S | 756.4018WL-S | 756.4518WL-S | 756.5018WL-S | 757.3518WL-S
20 756.3020WL-S | 756.3520WL-S | 756.4020WL-S | 756.4520WL-S | 756.5020WL-S | 757.3520WL-S
22 756.3022WL-S | 756.3522WL-S | 756.4022WL-S | 756.4522WL-S | 756.5022WL-S | 757.3522WL-S
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DHS-DCS System

@D Auxein’

95° Wise-Lock DCS Plate

Barrel

Compression and
Locking Hole

Holes Stainless Steel Titanium Holes Stainless Steel Titanium
6 760.006 WL TI-760.006 WL 6 760.006WL-S TI-760.006 WL-S
7 760.007WL TI-760.007WL 7 760.007WL-S TI-760.007WL-S
8 760.008WL TI-760.008WL 8 760.008WL-S TI-760.008WL-S
9 760.009WL TI-760.009WL 9 760.009WL-S TI-760.009WL-S
10 760.010WL TI-760.010WL 10 760.010WL-S T1-760.010WL-S
12 760.012WL TI-760.012WL 12 760.012WL-S TI-760.012WL-S
14 760.014WL TI-760.014WL 14 760.014WL-S TI-760.014WL-S
16 760.016WL TI-760.016 WL 16 760.016WL-S T1-760.016WL-S
18 760.018WL TI-760.018WL 18 760.018WL-S TI-760.018WL-S
20 760.020WL TI-760.020WL 20 760.020WL-S TI-760.020WL-S
22 760.022WL TI-760.022WL 22 760.022WL-S TI-760.022WL-S
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@ A“XEin® DHS-DCS System

4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Trochanter Stabilizing Plate For DHS - Adjustable

Round
Locking Hole

Length Stainless Steel Titanium Length Stainless Steel Titanium

130 793.130 TI-793.130 130 793.130-S TI-793.130-S
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@ A“XEin® DHS-DCS System

Dynamic Hip Compression Plate

“Add prefix “Tl” to item codes for plate in Titanium”

Holes 130° 135° 140° 145° 150°
2 756.3002 756.3502 756.4002 756.4502 756.5002
3 756.3003 756.3503 756.4003 756.4503 756.5003
4 756.3004 756.3504 756.4004 756.4504 756.5004
5 756.3005 756.3505 756.4005 756.4505 756.5005
6 756.3006 756.3506 756.4006 756.4506 756.5006
7 756.3007 756.3507 756.4007 756.4507 756.5007
8 756.3008 756.3508 756.4008 756.4508 756.5008
9 756.3009 756.3509 756.4009 756.4509 756.5009
10 756.3010 756.3510 756.4010 756.4510 756.5010
12 756.3012 756.3512 756.4012 756.4512 756.5012
14 756.3014 756.3514 756.4014 756.4514 756.5014
16 756.3016 756.3516 756.4016 756.4516 756.5016
18 756.3018 756.3518 756.4018 756.4518 756.5018
20 756.3020 756.3520 756.4020 756.4520 756.5020
22 756.3022 756.3522 756.4022 756.4522 756.5022
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@D Auxein’

Dynamic Hip Compression Plate

DHS-DCS System

“Add prefix “Tl” to item codes for plate in Titanium”

Holes 130° 135° 140° 145° 150°
2 756.3002-S 756.3502-S 756.4002-S 756.4502-S 756.5002-S
3 756.3003-S 756.3503-S 756.4003-S 756.4503-S 756.5003-S
4 756.3004-S 756.3504-S 756.4004-S 756.4504-S 756.5004-S
5 756.3005-S 756.3505-S 756.4005-S 756.4505-S 756.5005-S
6 756.3006-S 756.3506-S 756.4006-S 756.4506-S 756.5006-S
7 756.3007-S 756.3507-S 756.4007-S 756.4507-S 756.5007-S
8 756.3008-S 756.3508-S 756.4008-S 756.4508-S 756.5008-S
9 756.3009-S 756.3509-S 756.4009-S 756.4509-S 756.5009-S
10 756.3010-S 756.3510-S 756.4010-S 756.4510-S 756.5010-S
12 756.3012-S 756.3512-S 756.4012-S 756.4512-S 756.5012-S
14 756.3014-S 756.3514-S 756.4014-S 756.4514-S 756.5014-S
16 756.3016-S 756.3516-S 756.4016-S 756.4516-S 756.5016-S
18 756.3018-S 756.3518-S 756.4018-S 756.4518-S 756.5018-S
20 756.3020-S 756.3520-S 756.4020-S 756.4520-S 756.5020-S
22 756.3022-S 756.3522-S 756.4022-S 756.4522-S 756.5022-S
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@D Auxein’

135° Dynamic Hip Compression Plate, Short Barrel

DHS-DCS System

Holes Stainless Steel Titanium Holes Stainless Steel Titanium
4 757.3504 TI-757.3504 4 757.3504-S TI-757.3504-S
5 757.3505 TI-757.3505 5 757.3505-S TI-757.3505-S
6 757.3506 TI-757.3506 6 757.3506-S TI-757.3506-S
7 757.3507 TI-757.3507 7 757.3507-S TI-757.3507-S
8 757.3508 TI-757.3508 8 757.3508-S TI-757.3508-S
9 757.3509 TI-757.3509 9 757.3509-S TI-757.3509-S
10 757.3510 TI-757.3510 10 757.3510-S TI-757.3510-S
95° DCS Plate
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium Holes Stainless Steel Titanium

6 760.006 TI-760.006 6 760.006-S TI-760.006-S

7 760.007 TI-760.007 7 760.007-S TI-760.007-S

8 760.008 TI-760.008 8 760.008-S TI-760.008-S

9 760.009 TI-760.009 9 760.009-S TI-760.009-S
10 760.010 TI-760.010 10 760.010-S TI-760.010-S
12 760.012 TI-760.012 12 760.012-S TI-760.012-S
14 760.014 TI-760.014 14 760.014-S TI-760.014-S
15 760.015 TI-760.015 15 760.015-S TI-760.015-S
16 760.016 TI-760.016 16 760.016-S TI-760.016-S
18 760.018 TI-760.018 18 760.018-S TI-760.018-S
20 760.020 TI-760.020 20 760.020-S TI-760.020-S
22 760.022 TI-760.022 22 760.022-S TI-760.022-S
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@ A“XEin® DHS-DCS System

DHS/DCS Compression Screw

Stainless Steel Titanium

Code 761.800 TI-761.800 ' l

DHS/DCS Screw

Length Stainless Steel Titanium

50mm 761.050 TI-761.050
55mm 761.055 TI-761.055
60mm 761.060 TI-761.060
65mm 761.065 TI-761.065
70mm 761.070 TI-761.070
75mm 761.075 TI-761.075
80mm 761.080 TI-761.080
85mm 761.085 TI-761.085
90mm 761.090 TI-761.090
95mm 761.095 TI-761.095
100mm 761.100 TI-761.100
105mm 761.105 TI-761.105
110mm 761.110 TI-761.110
115mm 761.115 TI-761.115
120mm 761.120 TI-761.120
125mm 761.125 TI-761.125
130mm 761.130 TI-761.130
135mm 761.135 TI-761.135
140mm 761.140 TI-761.140
145mm 761.145 TI-761.145
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@ A“XEin® DHS-DCS System

DHS/DCS Compression Screw

Stainless Steel Titanium . ]
Code 761.800-S TI-761.800-S '
DHS/DCS Screw

Length Stainless Steel Titanium

50mm 761.050-S TI-761.050-S
55mm 761.055-S TI-761.055-S
60mm 761.060-S TI-761.060-S
65mm 761.065-S TI-761.065-S
70mm 761.070-S TI-761.070-S
75mm 761.075-S TI-761.075-S
80mm 761.080-S TI-761.080-S
85mm 761.085-S TI-761.085-S
90mm 761.090-S TI-761.090-S
95mm 761.095-S TI-761.095-S
100mm 761.100-S TI-761.100-S
105mm 761.105-S TI-761.105-S
110mm 761.110-S TI-761.110-S
115mm 761.115-S TI-761.115-S
120mm 761.120-S TI-761.120-S
125mm 761.125-S TI-761.125-S
130mm 761.130-S TI-761.130-S
135mm 761.135-S TI-761.135-S
140mm 761.140-S TI-761.140-S
145mm 761.145-S TI-761.145-S

www.auxein.com




@ A“XEin® DHS-DCS System

4.5mm Cortical Screw, Self-Tapping, (Hex Head) '!

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
* 12 105.212 TI-105.212
* 14 105.214 TI-105.214
* 16 105.216 TI-105.216
* 18 105.218 TI-105.218

20 105.220 TI-105.220
22 105.222 TI-105.222
24 105.224 TI-105.224 ]
26 105.226 TI-105.226
28 105.228 TI-105.228
30 105.230 TI-105.230
32 105.232 TI-105.232
34 105.234 TI-105.234
36 105.236 TI-105.236
38 105.238 TI-105.238
40 105.240 TI-105.240
42 105.242 TI-105.242
44 105.244 TI-105.244
46 105.246 TI-105.246
48 105.248 TI-105.248
50 105.250 TI-105.250
* 52 105.252 TI-105.252
* 54 105.254 TI-105.254
* 56 105.256 TI-105.256
* 58 105.258 TI-105.258
* 60 105.260 TI-105.260
* 62 105.262 TI-105.262
* 64 105.264 TI-105.264
* 66 105.266 TI-105.266
* 68 105.268 TI-105.268
* 70 105.270 TI-105.270
* 72 105.272 TI-105.272
* 74 105.274 TI-105.274
* 75 105.275 TI-105.275
* 76 105.276 TI-105.276
* 78 105.278 TI-105.278
* 80 105.280 TI-105.280
* 85 105.285 TI-105.285
* 90 105.290 TI-105.290

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy
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@ A“XEin® DHS-DCS System

4.5mm Cortical Screw, Self-Tapping, (Hex Head)

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
* 12 105.212-S TI-105.212-S
* 14 105.214-S TI-105.214-S
* 16 105.216-S TI-105.216-S
* 18 105.218-S TI-105.218-S
20 105.220-S TI-105.220-S
22 105.222-S TI-105.222-S
24 105.224-S TI-105.224-S )
26 105.226-S TI-105.226-S
28 105.228-S TI-105.228-S
30 105.230-S TI-105.230-S
32 105.232-S TI-105.232-S
34 105.234-S TI-105.234-S
36 105.236-S TI-105.236-S
38 105.238-S TI-105.238-S
40 105.240-S TI-105.240-S
42 105.242-S TI-105.242-S
44 105.244-S TI-105.244-S
46 105.246-S TI-105.246-S
48 105.248-S TI-105.248-S
50 105.250-S TI-105.250-S
* 52 105.252-S TI-105.252-S
* 54 105.254-S TI-105.254-S
* 56 105.256-S TI-105.256-S
* 58 105.258-S TI-105.258-S
* 60 105.260-S TI-105.260-S
* 62 105.262-S TI-105.262-S
* 64 105.264-S TI-105.264-S
* 66 105.266-S TI-105.266-S
* 68 105.268-S TI-105.268-S
* 70 105.270-S TI-105.270-S
* 72 105.272-S TI-105.272-S
* 74 105.274-S TI-105.274-S
* 75 105.275-S TI-105.275-S
* 76 105.276-S TI-105.276-S
* 78 105.278-S TI-105.278-S
* 80 105.280-S TI-105.280-S
* 85 105.285-S TI-105.285-S
* 90 105.290-S TI-105.290-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

www.auxein.com




@ A“XEin® DHS-DCS System

5.0mm Wise-Lock Screw, Self-Tapping, (Hex Head) ‘g

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
12 119.012 TI-119.012
14 119.014 TI-119.014
16 119.016 TI-119.016
18 119.018 TI-119.018
20 119.020 TI-119.020
22 119.022 TI-119.022
24 119.024 TI-119.024
26 119.026 TI-119.026
28 119.028 TI-119.028
30 119.030 TI-119.030
32 119.032 TI-119.032
34 119.034 TI-119.034
36 119.036 TI-119.036
38 119.038 TI-119.038
40 119.040 TI-119.040
42 119.042 TI-119.042
44 119.044 TI-119.044
46 119.046 TI-119.046
48 119.048 TI-119.048
50 119.050 TI-119.050
52 119.052 TI-119.052
54 119.054 TI-119.054
56 119.056 TI-119.056
58 119.058 TI-119.058
60 119.060 TI-119.060
65 119.065 TI-119.065
70 119.070 TI-119.070
75 119.075 TI-119.075
80 119.080 TI-119.080
85 119.085 TI-119.085
90 119.090 TI-119.090

*Note: With Wise-Lock plates, the 5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment Instrument set will be provided along with
Wise-Lock Screw in Caddy. For screw composition kindly refer to the wise-lock system catalogue (2-001-8C).
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@ A“XEin® DHS-DCS System

5.0mm Wise-Lock Screw, Self-Tapping, (Hex Head)

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
12 119.012-S TI-119.012-S
14 119.014-S TI-119.014-S
16 119.016-S TI-119.016-S
18 119.018-S TI-119.018-S
20 119.020-S TI-119.020-S
22 119.022-S TI-119.022-S
24 119.024-S TI-119.024-S
26 119.026-S TI-119.026-S
28 119.028-S TI-119.028-S
30 119.030-S TI-119.030-S
32 119.032-S TI-119.032-S
34 119.034-S TI-119.034-S
36 119.036-S TI-119.036-S
38 119.038-S TI-119.038-S
40 119.040-S TI-119.040-S
42 119.042-S TI-119.042-S
44 119.044-S TI-119.044-S
46 119.046-S TI-119.046-S
48 119.048-S TI-119.048-S
50 119.050-S TI-119.050-S
52 119.052-S TI-119.052-S
54 119.054-S TI-119.054-S
56 119.056-S TI-119.056-S
58 119.058-S TI-119.058-S
60 119.060-S TI-119.060-S
65 119.065-S TI-119.065-S
70 119.070-S TI-119.070-S
75 119.075-S TI-119.075-S
80 119.080-S TI-119.080-S
85 119.085-S TI-119.085-S
90 119.090-S TI-119.090-S

*Note: With Wise-Lock plates, the 5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment Instrument set will be provided along with
Wise-Lock Screw in Caddy. For screw composition kindly refer to the wise-lock system catalogue (2-001-8C).
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@ A“XEin® DHS-DCS System

6.5mm Cancellous Screws, 16mm Thread 6.5mm Cancellous Screws, 32mm Thread

= A g
[ g

i

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
* 25 111.025 TI-111.025 35 112.035 TI-112.035
* 30 111.030 TI-111.030 40 112.040 TI-112.040
* 35 111.035 TI-111.035 45 112.045 TI-112.045
40 111.040 TI-111.040 50 112.050 TI-112.050
45 111.045 TI-111.045 55 112.055 TI-112.055
50 111.050 TI-111.050 60 112.060 TI-112.060
55 111.055 TI-111.055 65 112.065 TI-112.065
60 111.060 TI-111.060 70 112.070 TI-112.070
65 111.065 TI-111.065 75 112.075 TI-112.075
70 111.070 TI-111.070 80 112.080 TI-112.080
75 111.075 TI-111.075 85 112.085 TI-112.085
80 111.080 TI-111.080 920 112.090 TI-112.090
85 111.085 TI-111.085 95 112.095 TI-112.095
90 111.090 TI-111.090 100 112.100 TI-112.100
95 111.095 TI-111.095 * 105 112.105 TI-112.105
100 111.100 TI-111.100 * 110 112.110 TI-112.110
* 105 111.105 TI-111.105 * 115 112.115 TI-112.115
* 110 111.110 TI-111.110 * 120 112.120 TI-112.120
* 115 111.115 TI-111.115 * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy
* 120 111.120 TI-111.120

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy
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DHS-DCS System

@D Auxein’

6.5mm Cancellous Screws, 16mm Thread 6.5mm Cancellous Screws, 32mm Thread

‘ot

T

:

STERILE 8 i

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium

* 25 111.025-S TI-111.025-S 35 112.035-S TI-112.035-S

* 30 111.030-S TI-111.030-S 40 112.040-S TI-112.040-S

* 35 111.035-S TI-111.035-S 45 112.045-S TI-112.045-S
40 111.040-S TI-111.040-S 50 112.050-S TI-112.050-S
45 111.045-S TI-111.045-S 55 112.055-S TI-112.055-S
50 111.050-S TI-111.050-S 60 112.060-S TI-112.060-S
55 111.055-S TI-111.055-S 65 112.065-S TI-112.065-S
60 111.060-S TI-111.060-S 70 112.070-S TI-112.070-S
65 111.065-S TI-111.065-S 75 112.075-S TI-112.075-S
70 111.070-S TI-111.070-S 80 112.080-S TI-112.080-S
75 111.075-S TI-111.075-S 85 112.085-S TI-112.085-S
80 111.080-S TI-111.080-S 90 112.090-S TI-112.090-S
85 111.085-S TI-111.085-S 95 112.095-S TI-112.095-S
90 111.090-S TI-111.090-S 100 112.100-S TI-112.100-S
95 111.095-S TI-111.095-S * 105 112.105-S TI-112.105-S
100 111.100-S TI-111.100-S * 110 112.110-S TI-112.110-S

* 105 111.105-S TI-111.105-S * 115 112.115-S TI-112.115-S

* 110 111.110-S TI-111.110-S * 120 112.120-S TI-112.120-S

* 115 111.115-S | TI-111.115-S * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

* 120 111.120-S TI-111.120-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy
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@D Auxein’

6.5mm Cancellous Screws, Full Thread

DHS-DCS System

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
25 113.025 TI-113.025 25 113.025-S TI-113.025-S
30 113.030 TI-113.030 30 113.030-S TI-113.030-S
35 113.035 TI-113.035 35 113.035-S TI-113.035-S
40 113.040 TI-113.040 40 113.040-S TI-113.040-S
45 113.045 TI-113.045 45 113.045-S TI-113.045-S
50 113.050 TI-113.050 50 113.050-S TI-113.050-S
55 113.055 TI-113.055 55 113.055-S TI-113.055-S
60 113.060 TI-113.060 60 113.060-S TI-113.060-S
65 113.065 TI-113.065 65 113.065-S TI-113.065-S
70 113.070 TI-113.070 70 113.070-S TI-113.070-S
75 113.075 TI-113.075 75 113.075-S TI-113.075-S
80 113.080 TI-113.080 80 113.080-S TI-113.080-S
85 113.085 TI-113.085 85 113.085-S TI-113.085-S
920 113.090 TI-113.090 90 113.090-S TI-113.090-S
95 113.095 TI-113.095 95 113.095-S TI-113.095-S
100 113.100 TI-113.100 100 113.100-S TI-113.100-S
105 113.105 TI-113.105 105 113.105-S TI-113.105-S
110 113.110 TI-113.110 110 113.110-S TI-113.110-S
115 113.115 TI-113.115 115 113.115-S TI-113.115-S
120 113.120 TI-113.120 120 113.120-S TI-113.120-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
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IS0O05 DHS-DCS Implants Set

Code Set Consisting of Units
DHS Plate - 135°
756.3504 4 Holes 1
756.3505 5 Holes 1
756.3506 6 Holes 1
756.3508 8 Holes 1
DCS Plate - 95°
760.006 6 Holes 1
760.008 8 Holes 1
760.010 10 Holes 1
760.012 12 Holes 1
760.014 14 Holes 1
760.016 16 Holes 1
DHS/ DCS Screws with
Compression Screws
761.050 50 mm 1
761.055 55mm 1
761.060 60 mm 1
761.065 65 mm 1
761.070 70 mm 1
761.075 75 mm 1
761.080 80 mm 1
761.085 85 mm 1
761.090 90 mm 1
761.095 95 mm 1
761.100 100 mm 1
761.105 105 mm 1
761.110 110 mm 1
761.115 115 mm 1
A10.014 | Aluminium Box for DHS- 1
DCS Implant Set

ST-2312 Screw Caddy for DHS-DCS System

\
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Instruments

2100-3.2-147 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @3.2mm x Length 147mm, for DHS-DCS

2100-4.5-147 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @4.5mm x Length 147mm, for DHS-DCS

2104-05 Bone Tap Quick Coupling for @4.5mm Cortical Screws, for DHS-DCS

2104-07 Bone Tap Quick Coupling for @6.5mm Cancellous Screws, for DHS-DCS

3441-17 Double Drill Guide, @4.5/3.2mm, for DHS-DCS

1476-6532 Double Drill Guide, @6.5/3.2mm, for DHS-DCS

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
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3443-100

3406-04

1472-056

3438-02

3438-18

3438-03

3438-04

www.auxein.com

Instruments

Depth Gauge measuring upto 100mm for DHS-DCS

‘[0! \\F\é&\\ﬂg\\\ \lc‘x Wy %q

Screwdriver, Hex 3.5mm

Screwdriver Holding Sleeve for Cortical and Cancellous Screws

DCS Angle Guide 95°

DHS Angle Guide 135°

DHS Triple Reamer

DCS Triple Reamer
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3438-07

3438-08

3438-12

3438-05

3438-09

3438-09A

Instruments

DHS-DCS Centering Sleeve, Short

- TN DS EERERE

DHS-DCS Centering Sleeve, Long

DHS-DCS Tap

s ARAR4
a4 A A A

DHS-DCS Wrench (for Removal)

DHS-DCS Impactor Type-l

DHS-DCS Impactor Type-Il with 2 extra Teflon Bevel

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
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Instruments

3438-11L Cannulated Coupling Screw Long for Inserting DHS-DCS Screw

3438-16L Guide Shaft for Coupling Screw- Long, for DHS-DCS

3438-10 Long Coupling Screw for DHS DCS Screw Removal

3438-06 T-Handle with Quick Coupling for DHS-DCS

GW-2.5-250 Guide Wire with Threaded Trocar Tip, @ 2.5mm x Thread Length 12mm x Length 250mm

3438-15 DHS-DCS Direct Measuring Device _ _m__ | j

i T |

AR 10T A10. 100 90
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3412-03

3408-04

3402-000

1477-130

1478-2.5

451-2.5-250E

1472-054

Instruments

Double Drill Guide for Neutral and Loaded Position @ 4.5mm, for DHS-DCS

T-Handle with Quick Coupling

DHS Angle Guide 130°

Stylet, @2.5mm

Kirschner Wire with One Side Trocar Tip, @ 2.5mm x Length 250mm

Quick Coupling Shaft

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
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3443-38-3.5

3438-11

1479-001

TI-G13

ST-2312

13-029

1C-2312

www.auxein.com

Instruments

Extraction Screw @ 3.5mm

Screw Holding Forcep for DHS-DCS

Quick Coupling Silicon Handle for DHS-DCS

Instrument Trays for DHS-DCS Instrument Set

Screw Caddy for DHS-DCS System

Implant Tray for DHS-DCS System

Container for DHS DCS Instrument Set
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2312-000 DHS-DCS Implant & Instrument Set
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DHS-DCS System

2312-000 DHS-DCS Implant & Instrument Set
Code Set Consisting of Units
2100-3.2-147 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @3.2mm x Length 147mm, for DHS-DCS 3
2100-4.5-147 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @4.5mm x Length 147mm, for DHS-DCS 2
2104-05 Bone Tap Quick Coupling for @4.5mm Cortical Screws, for DHS-DCS 1
2104-07 Bone Tap Quick Coupling for @6.5mm Cancellous Screws, for DHS-DCS 1
3441-17 Double Drill Guide, @4.5/3.2mm, for DHS-DCS 1
1476-6532 Double Drill Guide, @6.5/3.2mm, for DHS-DCS 1
3443-100 Depth Gauge measuring upto 100mm for DHS-DCS 1
3406-04 Screwdriver, Hex 3.5mm 1
1472-056 Screwdriver Holding Sleeve for Cortical and Cancellous Screws 1
3438-02 DCS Angle Guide 95° 1
3438-18 DHS Angle Guide 135° 1
3438-03 DHS Triple Reamer 1
3438-04 DCS Triple Reamer 1
3438-07 DHS-DCS Centering Sleeve, Short 1
3438-08 DHS-DCS Centering Sleeve, Long 1
3438-12 DHS-DCS Tap 1
3438-05 DHS-DCS Wrench (for Removal) 1
3438-09 DHS-DCS Impactor Type- 1
3438-09a DHS-DCS Impactor Type-Il with 2 extra Teflon Bevel 1
3438-11L Cannulated Coupling Screw Long for Inserting DHS-DCS Screw 1
3438-16L Guide Shaft for Coupling Screw- Long, for DHS-DCS 1
3438-10 Long Coupling Screw for DHS DCS Screw Removal 1
3438-06 T-Handle with Quick Coupling for DHS-DCS 1
GW-2.5-250 Guide Wire with Threaded Trocar Tip, @ 2.5mm x Thread Length 12mm x Length 250mm 3
3438-15 DHS-DCS Direct Measuring Device 1
3412-03 Double Drill Guide for Neutral and Loaded Position @ 4.5mm, for DHS-DCS 1
3408-04 Hexagonal Screwdriver Shaft - 3.5mm Tip, Quick Coupling, Short 1
3402-000 T-Handle with Quick Coupling 1
1477-130 DHS Angle Guide 130° 1
1478-2.5 Stylet, @2.5mm 1
451-2.5-250E Kirschner Wire with One Side Trocar Tip, @ 2.5mm x Length 250mm 3
1472-054 Quick Coupling Shaft 1
3443-38-3.5 Extraction Screw @ 3.5mm 1
3438-11 Screw Holding Forcep for DHS-DCS 1
1479-001 Quick Coupling Silicon Handle for DHS-DCS 1
TI-G13 Instrument Trays for DHS-DCS Instrument Set 2
ST-2312 Screw Caddy for DHS-DCS System 1
13-029 Implant Tray for DHS-DCS System 2
1C-2312 Container for DHS DCS Instrument Set 1
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